PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5544633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION	01/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAILPOINT TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	11320 FOUR POINTS DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78726	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8417682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379220

Email: DNARVAIZ@SPRINKLELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAIL1310-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIYEH AKMAL
SIGNATURE:	/ariyeh g akmal/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Form of Recordable Patent Assignment - US#page1.tif source=Form of Recordable Patent Assignment - US#page2.tif

PATENT 505497829 REEL: 049305 FRAME: 0473

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L190154 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on December 31, 2018 ("Effective Time & Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to SailPoint Technologies Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 11305 4 Points Dr. Building 2, #100, Austin, Texas 78726, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibits A and C, respectively, attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENTS accruing before, on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENTS, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: <u>Sim M. Regno</u> Date: January 8, 2019

Name: Lisa M. Regan

Title: Director, Research and Intellectual Property Finance

EXHIBIT A

LISTED PATENTS (United States)

IBM Docket Number	Country	Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
*ARC920060049US1	US	7587418	11/422162	6/5/2006	9/8/2009
ARC920060049US2	US	8131677	12/130976	5/30/2008	3/6/2012
AU920100018US1	US	9569449	12/948802	11/18/2010	2/14/2017
AU920100021US1	US	9311495	12/963967	12/9/2010	4/12/2016
AU920100023US1	US	8800031	13/020589	2/3/2011	8/5/2014
AU920120001US1	US	8769701	13/604474	9/5/2012	7/1/2014
AUS920010409US1	US	7380271	09/903704	7/12/2001	5/27/2008
*AUS920010409US2	US	7827598	11/947104	11/29/2007	11/2/2010
*AUS920071015US1	US	7480651	12/125966	5/23/2008	1/20/2009
AUS920071015US2	US	8117181	12/330678	12/9/2008	2/14/2012
AUS920075003US1	US	7178164	10/323465	12/18/2002	2/13/2007
IN920120214US1	US	9715331	13/836105	3/15/2013	7/25/2017
IN920120214US2	US	9830058	14/489089	9/17/2014	11/28/2017
LOT920040031US1	US	8140691	10/960877	10/7/2004	3/20/2012
POU920030020US1	US	7302569	10/643798	8/19/2003	11/27/2007
POU920030020US2	US	7617393	11/764487	6/18/2007	11/10/2009
RSW920030115US1	US	8386272	10/635587	8/6/2003	2/26/2013
SVL920050121US1	US	9455990	11/459276	7/21/2006	9/27/2016
YOR920130196US1	US	9246945	13/904350	5/29/2013	1/26/2016
YOR920130196US2	US	9288232	13/970174	8/19/2013	3/15/2016

^{*} inactive

SHE EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS (United States)

IBM Docket Number	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Published Application Number
AU920100021US2	US	15/094405	4/8/2016	20160226918
RSW920030115US2	US	13/732497	1/2/2013	20130185407

^{*} inactive

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049305 FRAME: 0475